
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.610 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022 

 

 

SETTING UP OF NEW RAILWAY HOSPITALS 

 

 

610. SHRI ADALA PRABHAKARA REDDY:  

            

         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of railway hospitals currently operational and are under 

development, State-wise;  

(b) whether the current number of railway hospitals are sufficient; 

(c) if not, whether the Government has any plans to set-up new railways 

hospitals in the country; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a)  to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

 

 

***** 



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 610 BY SHRI ADALA PRABHAKARA REDDY TO BE ANSWERED 

IN LOK SABHA ON 20.07.2022 REGARDING SETTING UP OF NEW RAILWAY 

HOSPITALS  

 

(a) The number of Railway hospitals currently operational, State-wise are 

given below in the table: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Development of railway hospitals is an ongoing process depending upon 

condition of existing equipments/infrastructure, technological developments 

in medical science, availability of funds and need of the services. 

 

(b)Yes, Sir. Available railway hospitals in the country are felt to be adequate 

to meet the present day requirement of railway medical beneficiaries. 

 

(c) & (d) Do not arise. 

 

**** 

   S. No. Name of the State/UT No. of Hospitals 

       1 Andhra Pradesh 06 

       2 Assam 09 

       3 Bihar 08 

       4 Chhattisgarh 03 

       5 Delhi 02 

       6 Gujarat 07 

       7 Haryana 03 

       8 Jharkhand 05 

       9 Karnataka 04 

      10 Kerala 03 

      11 Madhya Pradesh 09 

      12 Maharashtra 13 

      13 Odisha 04 

      14 Punjab 04 

      15 Rajasthan 09 

      16 Tamil Nadu 08 

      17 Telangana 01 

      18 Uttar Pradesh 17 

      19 West Bengal 14 


